Versus™ Line Gas Furnaces
FORM NO. G66-667 REV. 4
Gas Furnaces
W801W DZ
W801W
80% A.F.U.E.†
Heating Stages: Single Stage
Motor Type: Constant CFM

year-round energy savings
4
Model Number Identification
W801W DZ
W 80 1 W 050 3 A 14 DZ S B A S
Brand Furnace
Efficiency
Stages
of Heating
Motor Type Heating Input AC Max.
Capacity
Major
Series
Width Position NOx Controls Minor
Series
Option Code
W - WeatherKing 80 - 80% AFUE 1 - Single-Stage W - ECM
Variable Speed
050 -  50,000 3 - 3 ton drive A - 1st Design
Series
14 - 14" Width DZ - Downflow
Zero Clearance
S - Standard B - Communicating,
Bluetooth®
A - 1st Series S - Standard
Grade075 -  75,000 4 - 4 ton drive 17 - 17.5" Width N - Low NOx
100 - 100,000 5 - 5 ton drive 21 - 21" Width
125 - 125,000 24 - 24.5" Width
R 80 1 V 045 3 A 14 M4 N
R - Rheem 80 - 80% AFUE 1 - Single Stage V - ECM Variable Speed 050 - 50,000 3 - 3 ton drive A - 1st Design Series 17 - 17.5" Width DZ - Downflow Zero Clearance S - Stand
075 - 75,000 4 - 4 ton drive 21 - 21" Width
100 - 100,000 5 - 5 ton drive 24 - 24.5" Width
125 - 115,000
C - Communicating, EcoNet, Bluetooth
[    ] Designates Metric Conversions
AVAILABLE MODELS
W801W0503A14DZ*BAS
W801W0754A17DZ*BAS
W801W0755A21DZ*BAS
W801W1005A21DZ*BAS
W801W1255A24DZ*BAS
R801V0503A14DZ*CAP
R801V0754A17DZ*CAP
R801V0755A21DZ*CAP
R801V1005A21DZ*CAP
R801V1255A24DZ*CAP
  Gas Furnaces
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
100% Safety Lock Out
29-4C Stainless Steel Secondary Heat Exchanger Design
Adjustable Cool Fan Off Delay
Aluminized steel primary heat exchanger design
Blower Compartment Door Safety Switch
Bluetooth® diagnostics
Completely assembled and wired
Direct Drive Motor
Thermostat Connections
Electronic On/Off Blower Time Control
Humidistat Terminal Connection
Induced Draft Motor
Limit Controls
Low Speed Continuous Fan Option
Manual Shut-Off Valve
Marked condensate hoses
One Hour Automatic Retry
Power And Self-Test Diagnostics
Pressure Switch
PWM Controlled Constant Torque Electrically Commutated Blower Motor.
Redundant Main Gas Control
Single Stage Heating Thermostat Connection